## JOHNSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION PO BOX 416

## TECUMSEH, NEBRASKA 68450

Scotty GottulaTed Evans, ChairmanJames EricksonDistrict 1District 2District 3

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Johnson County Board of Equalization will be held on **Tuesday December 7**, **2021** in the Commissioner's Room of the Johnson County Courthouse in Tecumseh, Nebraska. The County Board of Equalization meeting will begin at **8:10 A.M.** The meeting is open to the public. The agenda for the meeting is kept continuously current and is available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk in the Johnson County Courthouse, Tecumseh, Nebraska.

Opening of the meeting Roll Call Acknowledge posting of the open meeting act Approval of the agenda Approval of the October 12, 2021 minutes.

Approval of Tax Corrections 21-08 and 21-09 on parcel 490029183

Discussion from the public

The agenda is currently incomplete; however, a continually current agenda is available for public inspection at the County Clerk's Office.

Kathleen M. Nieveen Johnson County Clerk